
STI Education Systems Holdings, Inc.

Full Year Results ending March 31, 2018 and 
Second Quarter Results ending September 30, 2018
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STI Holdings Network of Schools
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85,797 total students
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Education for Real Life
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* Updated student enrollment inclusive of June and August batches of STI ESG tertiary  and late enrollment for all 
schools
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Education for Real Life

Nationwide presence with wide range of program offerings
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Wide breadth of programs with tailored course offerings to suit 
market demand

HealthcareICT Education

EngineeringHospitality Liberal Arts

! ! Reaches a larger student base and students not otherwise serviced by 
other institutions

! ! Encompasses a mixed mode of both wholly-owned and franchised 
schools based on geographic demand

Business
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STI Branded University Colleges ECs Total
Owned 1 36 2 39
Franchised 32 5 37
Total 1 68 7 76

Non-STI Branded
Owned 1 1
Total 1 69 7 77
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Education for Real Life

STI ESG Student Enrollment
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* Updated student enrollment inclusive of June and August batches of STI ESG tertiary  and late enrollment
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Education for Real Life

STI ESG Student Enrollment (Owned vs. Franchised)
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Education for Real Life

STI ESG Student Enrollment (CHED/TESDA/DepEd Mix)
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Education for Real Life
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Education for Real Life
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STI WNU Student Enrollment
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* Updated student enrollment inclusive of late enrollment

*
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STI WNU Student Enrollment (CHED/TESDA/DepEd Mix)
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Education for Real Life

58%

9%

33%

Arts and Sciences
Business and Management
Information and Communications Technology

6%
5%

22%

22%5%

40%

Accountancy, Business and Management
Humanities and Social Sciences
Computer Programming
Animation
Fashion Design
Media and Visual Arts

iACADEMY Student Enrollment (By Program, SY 2018-2019)

SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Total No: 
1,170

TERTIARY

Total No: 
1,121
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Education for Real Life

Capital Expenditures - March 31Key Balance Sheet Items

STI Holdings Balance Sheet Overview

(PHP millions)
March 31,

2014 2015 2016 2017* 2018

Cash 583 803 665 3,199 1,858 

PP&E 4,421 5,581 5,610 6,876 8,427 

Investments in and 
Advances to Associates

1,532 1,622 1,425 857 42   

TOTAL ASSETS 8,299 10,036 10,500 14,052 14,416 

Total Loans / 
Bonds Payable 288 1,387 1,151 4,676 4,190 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,171 2,380 2,270 5,740 5,613 

EQUITY 7,128 7,656 8,230 8,312 8,803 

(PHP millions)

1,050 

1,227 

335 

1,579 1,615 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

* Restated
19
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Fiscal Years 
Ending March 31 !"#$ !"#%& !"#'& !"#(& !"#)
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Breakdown of Revenues for FY 2017 - 2018

Strong Growth in Revenues

21

Revenues
(PHP millions) (as a percentage of total)

STI continues to achieve strong revenue growth, with a CAGR of 12.6% 
from 2014-2018, mainly attributable to the steady increase in the number 
of enrollees in STI ESG owned and franchised schools.
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Education for Real Life

Maestro Holdings Book Value*Maestro Holdings Revenue*
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Maestro Holdings – Financial Highlights
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Financial Highlights
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Six months ended September 30

Y-o-Y Change (%)**
!"!#$%&&%'()#
(Except gross profit, operating and EBITDA margins)

*+,-.
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*+,3
/01#*+,32*+,54

6(789%:;9

<;=;(8;)
>8%:%'(#?#@:A;B#0CA''&#D;;) E#######################,F,GHE########################,F++,/,*4
I98C7:%'(7&#0;B=%C;) 3+ -H /J4
<'K7&:K#D;;) 3 - /J4
@:A;B) *J *- H
07&;#'L#;98C7:%'(7&#$7:;B%7&)#?#)8MM&%;) ,*G ,,J /H4

>':7&#<;=;(8;) ,FG-* ,F**H /,,4

NB'))#!B'L%: 35, -G3 /,-4
Gross Profit Margin 65% 60%

@M;B7:%(O#!B'L%:#/P'))4 GQ, 3Q /-J4

Operating Margin 25% 7%

IRS>TU J5J G-+ /G34

EBITDA Margin 43% 30%

V;:#S(C'$; JG J* /*4

W'B;#S(C'$;#/P'))4 *-H J, /3*4
* Restated
**Percentage changes were derived using figures in the financial statements and Financial Highlights and Key Performance 
Indicators section of the report for the quarterly period ended 30 September 2018. 



!"#$%&'()*+(,*-.%/*0'+.

!"#"$%"&'()*+&&(,*+-./(0(123456

738(9:;4<7=(!1>1;?17

7389:;4<7=()!:77(,!:@34

738(9:;4<7=(!1>1;?17(0(123456
!"!#$%&&%'()

!"!#$%&&%'()

!"!#$%&&%'()

12134* 12551*

67*
63*

189*
18:*

AB(ACDEFACDG AB(ACDGFACDH

;#'&'()*<*=&>.,*?$>((/*@..A !"#$%&'()%/*?.,B'$.A*<*-(C%/&'.A

!"#$%&'()%/*D%&.,'%/A*<*=&>.,A

1237:* 12::4*

E9E
375

AB(ACDEFACDG AB(ACDGFACDH

;(&%/*-.B.)#.A !FG;HI

691 736

AB(ACDEFACDG AB(ACDGFACDH

27



Education for Real Life

Operating Profit and Margin Profile
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